
BUILDING CODES - (Washington D.C.)

BUILDING- INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC) 2012
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2012
DC BUILDING CODE (DCBC) 2013
DCMR 12A BUILDING CODE SUPPLEMENT 2013
DC EXISTING BUILDING CODE  2013
DCMA 12J EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2013

MECHANICAL- INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) 2012
DC MECHANICAL CODE 2013
DCMR 12E 2013 MECHANICAL CODE SUPPLEMENT

PLUMBING- INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) 2012 [REF. 12 DCMR F
DC PLUMBING CODE 2013
DCMR 12F 2013 PLUMBIND CODE SUPPLEMENT

GAS- INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC) 2012
DCMR 12D FUEL GAS CODE SUPPLEMENT

ELECTRICAL- NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC - NFPA 70, 2011 EDITION)
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) 72 2010 EDITION
DC ELECTRICAL CODE 1013
DCMR 12C 2013 ELECTRICAL CODE SUPPLEMENT

ENERGY- INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) 2012
GREEN CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT (IGCC) 2012
DC ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2013
DCMR 12 2013 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SUPPLEMENT

FIRE PREVENTION- NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) 2012

LIFE SAFETY- LIFE SAFETY CODE (LSC) 101 2012

ACCESSIBILITY-2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN 
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2012
2009 ANSI A117.1
DCMR 12A BUILDING CODE SUPPLEMENT

ELEVATOR CODE- INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2012 
ASME A17.1/CSA B44

OTHER CODES-DC GREEN BUILDING ACT OF 2006
DC GREEN CONSTURCTION CODE 2013
INTERNATIONAL GREEN CONSTRUCTION CODE 2012 
DCMR 12K 2013 GREEN CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT
DC PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE 2013
INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE 2012
DCMR 12G 2013 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE SUPPLEMENT

USE GROUP:

B  - OFFICE/RETAIL

M  - MERCANTILE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BUILDING - TYPE IIIB, NOT SPRINKLED 

NUMBER OF STORIES: 3

HIGHRISE: NO

COVERED MALL: NO

FULLY SPRINKLERED & MONITORED: NO

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: NO

ADA ACCESSIBILITY: NO

EMERGENCY POWER: NO

OCCUPANCY CALCULATION:
OCCUPANCY REMAINS UNCHANGED AS FLOOR AREAS AND 

OCCUPANCIES ARE UNCHANGED.

EGRESS LOADS:
THIS RENOVATION WILL NOT CHANGE THE EXISTING 

POPULATION LOADS AND EGRESS REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE BUILDING.

EXISTING BUILDING LEVEL OF ALTERATION:
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION - "LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS INCLUDE THE 

RECONFIGURATION OF SPACE, THE ADDITION OR 
ELIMINATION OF ANY DOOR OR WINDOW, THE 
RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY SYSTEM, OR 

THE INTALLATION OF ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPTMENT." 
(IEBC2012 504.1)

PROJECT NAME:
2805 M ST, NW
Washington, D.C., 20009

SCOPE OF WORK:

2805 M STREET, NW IS AN EXISTING HISTORIC BUILDING WHICH WAS PREVIOUSLY SUBDIVIDED TO INCLUDE THE PRIOR ADDRESSES OF 2801, 2803, 
AND 2805 M STREET, NW.  IT IS A 3-STORY ABOVE-GRADE STRUCTURE WITH ONE FULL LEVEL BELOW GRADE (IN ADDITION TO LIMITED BELOW-
GRADE MECHANICAL AREAS). THE BUILDING IS IN DISREPAIR, IN PART DUE TO RECENT VEHICULAR DAMAGE, AND REQUIRES IMPROVEMENTS TO 
THE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR TO ENHANCE HISTORIC APPEAL. ALTERATIONS INCLUDE: INSTALLATION OF NEW EGRESS STAIR (PER PRIOR CFA 
APPROVAL DATED 6/12/19); INSTALLATION NEW ENTRY DOOR, WINDOWS AND RAMP (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 6/21/19); REPLACEMENT OF 
EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AT RESTROOMS IN KIND; REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING LIGHTING AND DEVICES (RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) IN 
KIND; REPLACEMENT OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN KIND; PERFORMING STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS DUE TO PARTIAL CHANGE OF USE (OFFICE 
TO RETAIL); AND PROVIDING SECURITY ALARM UPGRADES.

ZONING

LOTS: 0201

SQUARE:  1212

ZONE: MU-4

HEIGHT: 32' - 6"

STORIES: 3 ABOVE GRADE + BASEMENT

SITE AREA: 5,130 SQ.FT.

HISTORIC: GEORGETOWN

WASHINGTON, DC 

BBGM
1825 K Street, NW
suite 300
Washington, DC 20006

Tel.  202.452.1644
Fax. 202.452.1647 

STRUCTURAL: 
STRUCTURA INC. 

12358 Parklawn Drive, Suite #140
North Bethesda, MD, 20852

(301) 987-9234

Caitlin Mueller, PE
cmueller@structura-inc.com
240.477.1882

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS AT 2805 M ST, NW
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

BBGM Project Number  1123.00

PERMIT SET
04.30.2020

CONSULTANT:
CHRISTIE DESIGN GROUP

912 THAYER AVE, STE 300
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

OFFICE:
(301)608-0005
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PLEASE REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERS 
DRAWINGS FOR 
THE DETAILS.

6

6

4

1. ALL DOORS THAT ARE NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

2. G.C. TO PATCH, SPACKLE AND SAND, REPAIR AND PREP ALL EXISTING WALLS AND FLOORS AND PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

3. G.C. TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

4. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT LOCATIONS OF ALL CHALK LINES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

5. G.C. TO CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE SIGNALING DEVICES.

6. MAINTAIN A MIN. OF 44" CLEARANCE AT EGRESS CORRIDORS.

7. DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN.

8. LOCATE DOORS 4" FROM FACE TO INSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR AND 8" FROM OUTSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR, U.O.N. LOCATED DOORS WITH 
CLOSERS NO LESS THAN 1'-6" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PULL SIDE AND 1'-0" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PUSH-SIDE.

9. VERIFY DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR", "HOLD", "MIN", OR "V.I.F." NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

10. FIRESAFE ALL FLOOR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED. WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR AT RATED ENCLOSURES MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF RATING AS REQUIRED.

11. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL POWER/COMMUNICATION, HVAC AND LIGHTING SPECS.

12. G.C. TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN EXISTING AREAS, AND FILL AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED AREAS AS REQUIRED.

AREA NOT IN SCOPE

KEY LEGEND:

AREA OF WORK

INSTALL NEW EGRESS STAIR (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

INSTALL NEW ENTRY DOOR, WINDOWS, AND RAMP.  (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19).

REPLACE PLUMBING FIXTURES AT RESTROOMS IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING AND DEVICES (RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN EXISTING LOCATIONS. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

PERFORM STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS DUE TO PARTIAL CHANGE OF USE (OFFICE TO RETAIL). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS).

PROVIDE SECURITY ALARM UPGRADES. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS).

REINSTALL DRYWALL AND INSULATION AT EXISTING FRAMING DUE TO PRIOR REPAIRS AND MOLD ABATEMENT.
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SUB-BASEMENT PLAN

CONSTRUCTION - GENERAL NOTES

1/4" = 1'-0"A101
1 SUB-BASEMENT

CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES
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STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERS 
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THE DETAILS.

EXISTING KITCHEN
022

EXISTING BATHROOM
021

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
009

CORRIDOR
018

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
001

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
002

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
003

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
004

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
005

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
006

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
007

CORRIDOR
016

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
008

CORRIDOR
017

EXISTING
UTILITY/STORAGE

ROOM
020

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
013

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
012

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
011

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
010

STAIR
019

EXISTING BATHROOM
023

22

2

2

2

34

3

4

3

4

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

44

44444

44

4 4 4 4 4

4

4

4

4

W0-1 W0-2

W0-3
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1. ALL DOORS THAT ARE NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

2. G.C. TO PATCH, SPACKLE AND SAND, REPAIR AND PREP ALL EXISTING WALLS AND FLOORS AND PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

3. G.C. TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

4. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT LOCATIONS OF ALL CHALK LINES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

5. G.C. TO CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE SIGNALING DEVICES.

6. MAINTAIN A MIN. OF 44" CLEARANCE AT EGRESS CORRIDORS.

7. DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN.

8. LOCATE DOORS 4" FROM FACE TO INSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR AND 8" FROM OUTSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR, U.O.N. LOCATED DOORS WITH 
CLOSERS NO LESS THAN 1'-6" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PULL SIDE AND 1'-0" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PUSH-SIDE.

9. VERIFY DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR", "HOLD", "MIN", OR "V.I.F." NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

10. FIRESAFE ALL FLOOR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED. WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR AT RATED ENCLOSURES MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF RATING AS REQUIRED.

11. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL POWER/COMMUNICATION, HVAC AND LIGHTING SPECS.

12. G.C. TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN EXISTING AREAS, AND FILL AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED AREAS AS REQUIRED.

AREA NOT IN SCOPE

KEY LEGEND:

AREA OF WORK

INSTALL NEW EGRESS STAIR (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

INSTALL NEW ENTRY DOOR, WINDOWS, AND RAMP.  (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19).

REPLACE PLUMBING FIXTURES AT RESTROOMS IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING AND DEVICES (RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN EXISTING LOCATIONS. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

PERFORM STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS DUE TO PARTIAL CHANGE OF USE (OFFICE TO RETAIL). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS).

PROVIDE SECURITY ALARM UPGRADES. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS).

REINSTALL DRYWALL AND INSULATION AT EXISTING FRAMING DUE TO PRIOR REPAIRS AND MOLD ABATEMENT.
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1. ALL DOORS THAT ARE NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

2. G.C. TO PATCH, SPACKLE AND SAND, REPAIR AND PREP ALL EXISTING WALLS AND FLOORS AND PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

3. G.C. TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

4. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT LOCATIONS OF ALL CHALK LINES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

5. G.C. TO CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE SIGNALING DEVICES.

6. MAINTAIN A MIN. OF 44" CLEARANCE AT EGRESS CORRIDORS.

7. DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN.

8. LOCATE DOORS 4" FROM FACE TO INSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR AND 8" FROM OUTSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR, U.O.N. LOCATED DOORS WITH 
CLOSERS NO LESS THAN 1'-6" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PULL SIDE AND 1'-0" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PUSH-SIDE.

9. VERIFY DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR", "HOLD", "MIN", OR "V.I.F." NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

10. FIRESAFE ALL FLOOR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED. WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR AT RATED ENCLOSURES MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF RATING AS REQUIRED.

11. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL POWER/COMMUNICATION, HVAC AND LIGHTING SPECS.

12. G.C. TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN EXISTING AREAS, AND FILL AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED AREAS AS REQUIRED.

INSTALL NEW EGRESS STAIR (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

INSTALL NEW ENTRY DOOR, WINDOWS, AND RAMP.  (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19).

REPLACE PLUMBING FIXTURES AT RESTROOMS IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING AND DEVICES (RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN EXISTING LOCATIONS. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

PERFORM STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS DUE TO PARTIAL CHANGE OF USE (OFFICE TO RETAIL). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS).

PROVIDE SECURITY ALARM UPGRADES. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS).

REINSTALL DRYWALL AND INSULATION AT EXISTING FRAMING DUE TO PRIOR REPAIRS AND MOLD ABATEMENT.
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW
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A103
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1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

CONSTRUCTION - GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES
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R
EF

W
/D

H
VA

C

x;DN

x;UP
EX

x;SINK

ND-2

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
203

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
204

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

ROOM
205

EXISTING BREAK
ROOM

206

EXISTING YOGA
STUDIO

208

EXISTING TREATMENT
ROOM

202

EXISTING CORRIDOR
209

EXISTING WAITING
AREA
201

EXISTING
EXTERIOR

ROOF

EXISTING YOGA
STUDIO

211

2805 M EXISTING TO REMAIN

NEW EGRESS 
STAIR. SEE 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS.

EXISTING SHOWER
212

W2-1

W2-2

W2-1

W2-3W2-3W2-3 W2-3W2-3W2-3

W2-3
W2-3

W2-1

W2-1

W2-1 W2-1 W2-1 W2-1 W2-1 W2-1 W2-1 W2-1 W2-1

W2-2

W2-2

W2-2

W2-2

W2-2

W2-2

EXISTING BATHROOM
215

EXISTING BAHTROOM
213

EXISTING UTILITY
ROOM

214

A302
1

2A

ND-3

1

2

2 2

2

2

2

2

2

2 2 2 2 2 2

222

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

5

5

4

43
3

22 2 2 2 2 2

4

3

4

444

4

4

4

4

4

3

8

8888

8

8

8

8
8

8

8

8

2'
 - 

9"
17

' -
 1

0 
1/

2"
3'

 - 
4"

10
' -

 5
"

3'
 - 

8"

3' - 8"

AREA NOT IN SCOPE

KEY LEGEND:

AREA OF WORK

1. ALL DOORS THAT ARE NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

2. G.C. TO PATCH, SPACKLE AND SAND, REPAIR AND PREP ALL EXISTING WALLS AND FLOORS AND PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

3. G.C. TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

4. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT LOCATIONS OF ALL CHALK LINES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

5. G.C. TO CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE SIGNALING DEVICES.

6. MAINTAIN A MIN. OF 44" CLEARANCE AT EGRESS CORRIDORS.

7. DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN.

8. LOCATE DOORS 4" FROM FACE TO INSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR AND 8" FROM OUTSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR, U.O.N. LOCATED DOORS WITH 
CLOSERS NO LESS THAN 1'-6" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PULL SIDE AND 1'-0" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PUSH-SIDE.

9. VERIFY DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR", "HOLD", "MIN", OR "V.I.F." NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

10. FIRESAFE ALL FLOOR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED. WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR AT RATED ENCLOSURES MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF RATING AS REQUIRED.

11. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL POWER/COMMUNICATION, HVAC AND LIGHTING SPECS.

12. G.C. TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN EXISTING AREAS, AND FILL AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED AREAS AS REQUIRED.

INSTALL NEW EGRESS STAIR (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

INSTALL NEW ENTRY DOOR, WINDOWS, AND RAMP.  (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19).

REPLACE PLUMBING FIXTURES AT RESTROOMS IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING AND DEVICES (RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN EXISTING LOCATIONS. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

PERFORM STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS DUE TO PARTIAL CHANGE OF USE (OFFICE TO RETAIL). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS).

PROVIDE SECURITY ALARM UPGRADES. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS).

REINSTALL DRYWALL AND INSULATION AT EXISTING FRAMING DUE TO PRIOR REPAIRS AND MOLD ABATEMENT.
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW

2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

A104

2805 BOND ST. EQUITIES, LLC
BRIAN FRIEDMAN
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
202-271-4200

1/4" = 1'-0"A104
1 CONSTRUCTION - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

CONSTRUCTION - GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

N



W3-1

W3-1

W3-1

W3-1

ROOF

ROOF

ROOFROOF

5

5

5
5

2

2

2

2
4

4

5

4

3

4

8

8

EXISTING HEAT PUMP
ROOM

305

8

8

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

301

4 8
EXISTING

OFFICE/TREATMENT
303

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

304

EXISTING
OFFICE/TREATMENT

302

EXISTING CORRIDOR
306

4 8

4 8

EXISTING CHIMNEY TO 
RETAIN IN EXPOSED 
CONDITION

EXISTING CHIMNEY 
CONCEALED IN CURRENT 
CONSTRUCITON TO REMAIN 
AS IS

1'
 - 

4"

1'
 - 

4"

AREA NOT IN SCOPE

KEY LEGEND:

AREA OF WORK

1. ALL DOORS THAT ARE NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. 

2. G.C. TO PATCH, SPACKLE AND SAND, REPAIR AND PREP ALL EXISTING WALLS AND FLOORS AND PREPARE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

3. G.C. TO COMPLY WITH ALL BUILDING RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

4. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT LOCATIONS OF ALL CHALK LINES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

5. G.C. TO CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF FIRE SIGNALING DEVICES.

6. MAINTAIN A MIN. OF 44" CLEARANCE AT EGRESS CORRIDORS.

7. DIMENSIONS AND ALIGNMENTS ARE FROM FACE TO FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE ALIGNMENTS SHOWN.

8. LOCATE DOORS 4" FROM FACE TO INSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR AND 8" FROM OUTSIDE CORNER OF PARTITION TO DOOR, U.O.N. LOCATED DOORS WITH 
CLOSERS NO LESS THAN 1'-6" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PULL SIDE AND 1'-0" TO EDGE OF DOOR AT PUSH-SIDE.

9. VERIFY DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR", "HOLD", "MIN", OR "V.I.F." NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

10. FIRESAFE ALL FLOOR OPENINGS AS REQUIRED. WHERE PENETRATIONS OCCUR AT RATED ENCLOSURES MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF RATING AS REQUIRED.

11. REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL POWER/COMMUNICATION, HVAC AND LIGHTING SPECS.

12. G.C. TO THOROUGHLY CLEAN EXISTING AREAS, AND FILL AND REPAIR ALL DAMAGED AREAS AS REQUIRED.

INSTALL NEW EGRESS STAIR (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

INSTALL NEW ENTRY DOOR, WINDOWS, AND RAMP.  (PER PRIOR CFA APPROVAL, DATED 06/21/19).

REPLACE PLUMBING FIXTURES AT RESTROOMS IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING AND DEVICES (RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC.) IN EXISTING LOCATIONS IN KIND. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

REPLACE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN EXISTING LOCATIONS. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS).

PERFORM STRUCTURAL MODIFICATIONS DUE TO PARTIAL CHANGE OF USE (OFFICE TO RETAIL). (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS).

PROVIDE SECURITY ALARM UPGRADES. (REFER TO MEP DRAWINGS).

REINSTALL DRYWALL AND INSULATION AT EXISTING FRAMING DUE TO PRIOR REPAIRS AND MOLD ABATEMENT.
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LOFT PLAN

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW

2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

A105

2805 BOND ST. EQUITIES, LLC
BRIAN FRIEDMAN
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
202-271-4200

1/4" = 1'-0"A105
1 CONSTRUCTION - LOFT FLOOR PLAN

LOFT FLOOR PLAN

CONSTRUCTION - GENERAL NOTES CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES
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STEPS & BALCONY
TO REMAIN AS IS,
PAINT

REPLACE WINDOWS
AT 2ND FLOOR

PAINT BUILDING:
BRICK, TRIM, SHUTTERS

REPAIR ALL BROKEN
SHUTTERS, PAINT,
TYPICAL

EXISTING FIXTURE TO 
REMAIN HISTORIC PLAQUE 

TO REMAIN

DECORATOR'S WHITE: OC-149

METROPOLITAN: AF-690

KENDALL CHARCOAL: HC-166

BLACK IRON: 2120

OLD NAVY: 2063-10

BRICK

WINDOWS

SHUTTERS

BALCONY

DOORS

PAINT APPLICAITON

PAINT BUILDING:
BRICK, TRIM, SHUTTERS

REPLACE WINDOWS
AT 2ND FLOOR

NEW 
GUARDRAIL ON 
NEW WALKWAY

NEW STAIR
REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

REPAIR ALL BROKEN
SHUTTERS, PAINT, TYP.

1' - 0"

A302
2

NEW DOOR 

5'
 - 

6"

1' - 0"

6'
 - 

9"

REDIRECT THE 
PIPE AT THE 
CORNER

7"
 S

TE
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D
O

W
N 1' - 8" 4' - 0"

NEW CONCRETE 
LANDING

NEW STEEL 
PLANTER, 
PAINTED BLACK

UP

PAINT BUILDING:
BRICK, TRIM, SHUTTERS

STEPS & BALCONY
TO REMAIN AS IS,
PAINT

REPLACE WINDOWS
AT 2ND FLOOR

REPLACE 
WINDOWS AT 
2ND FLOOR

NEW GUARDRAIL

EGRESS NEW STAIR 
REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

NEW DOOR AND 
WINDOWS IN EXISTING 
OPENING (CFA 
APPROVED ON 
06/21/19)

REPAIR ALL 
BROKEN SHUTTERS, 
PAINT, TYPICAL

A903
1

(CFA APPROVED 
ON 06/21/19)

10' - 6" 2' - 10"

1' - 9" 7' - 0" 4' - 7"
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW

2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

A201

2805 BOND ST. EQUITIES, LLC
BRIAN FRIEDMAN
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
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1/4" = 1'-0"A201
1 FRONT VIEW - EXTERIOR ELEVATION

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - 28TH ST

EXTERIOR ELEVATION - M ST EXTERIOR ELEVATION - 5' PUBLIC ALLEY

EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

1/4" = 1'-0"A201
3 EXTERIOR SIDE ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"A201
2 EXTERIOR ELEVATION - 28TH ST correct window
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LANDING FLUSH WITH 
INTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL
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LANSCAPE EDGING 6" HEIGHT 
AT MAXIMUM, PAINTED BLACK

NEW PLANTER, STEEL LANSCAPE EDGING 
ALL AROUND, PAINTED BLACK

REDIRECT THE 
PIPE ON 
DIAGONAL ON 
THE CORNER

ALIGN LANDING WITH 
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CONCRETE LANDING 
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND
SECTIONS

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW

2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

A301

2805 BOND ST. EQUITIES, LLC
BRIAN FRIEDMAN
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
202-271-4200

1/4" = 1'-0"A301
1 SECTION VIEW

1/4" = 1'-0"A301
2 RAMP DETAIL

BUILDING SECTION - 28TH ST

EXTERIOR DETAILS - RAMP

1/2" = 1'-0"A301
3 FRONT NEW DOOR ELEVATION WITH LANDING

A301
4 PERSPECTIVE - NEW LANDING

NEW STEEL PLANTER AT 
6" HEIGHT AT MAXIMUM, 
PAINTED BLACK

7" HEIGH CONCRETE 
LANDING

NEW STEEL PLANTER 
PAINTED BLACK

UP

FOR ILLUSTRATION 
PURPOSE ONLY

STEP DOWN

CORNER OF 
THE 
BUILDING 
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EXISTING
ROOF

42" H. GUARDRAIL AT ROOF
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0"

1 1/2" SQUARE METAL CAP 
ON POST, TYP., PAINT

1 1/2" SQUARE METAL 
POST, TYP., PAINT

3/4" DIAMETER METAL 
VENT RAIL, TYP., 
PAINT

1 1/2" SQUARE METAL RAIL TOP 
AND BOTTOM, TYP., PAINT

1 1/2" DIAMETER METAL 
HANDRAIL, TYP., PAINT

STEEL PLAN STEPS AND RISERS, PAINT 

12" STEEL STRINGER, PAINT 
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11"

TYP

4"

3"

3"

3' - 4" 2' - 9" 17' - 10"

2"

1 
1/

2"

1 
1/

2"

1 1/2"

OWNER

CONSULTANTS

DWG No:

SEAL & SIGNATURE

PROJECT

SUBMISSIONS

Date Description

04.30.2020 PERMIT SET

MEP:
CHRISTIE DESIGN GROUP
912 THAYER AVE, STE 300, 
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
OFFICE: (301)608-0005

STRUCTURAL: 
STRUCTURA INC. 
12358 Parklawn Drive, Suite #140
North Bethesda, MD, 20852
(301) 987-9234
Caitlin Mueller, PE
cmueller@structura-inc.com
240.477.1882

PROJECT No.: 1123.00

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND
SECTIONS

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW

2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

A302

2805 BOND ST. EQUITIES, LLC
BRIAN FRIEDMAN
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
202-271-4200

1/2" = 1'-0"A302
1 NEW EGRESS STAIRS - TOP VIEW

EXTERIOR DETAILS - EGRESS STAIR

EXTERIOR EGRESS STAIR PLAN

1/2" = 1'-0"A302
2 EXTERIOR EGRESS STAIR SECTION



STEEL
RUNNER CHANNEL.

STEEL
RUNNER CHANNEL.

1-5/8" STUDS, 1 LAYER OF GYP. BD. 
EACH SIDE, STEEL STUD OR GYP. BD.
BRACING.

NO RATING

BASE

2A

HEAD

PLAN

SOUND INSULATION
FOR SOUND RATED

FLOOR AND BASE
AS SCHEDULED.

CONTINUOUS SEALANT.

METAL TRIM WHERE
STRUCTURE ABOVE
IS FINISHED CEILING.

BRACING.

GYP. BD - 2 LAYERS
STEEL STUDS.

MATCH 
EXISTING 

WALL WIDTH

HOLLOW 
METAL 
DOOR, PAINT

HARDWARE 
AS 
SCHEDULED

WOOD DOOR, 
PAINT

6"

6"

6"

HARDWARE AS 
SCHEDULED

SINGLE GLAZING, 
TRUE DIVIDED 
LIGHTS, WOOD, 
SPACE EQUALLY, 
MATCH 
ADJACENT 
WINDOWS

10
"

7'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

1 NEW INTERIOR DOOR
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" 2 NEW FRONT DOOR

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

2

A903

1X4, FRAME WOOD 
TRIM, PAINT

2" HOLLOW METAL 
FRAME, PAINT

1

A903

WOOD TRIM AS 
SPECIFIED

DOOR AS 
SPECIFIED

WALL AS 
SPECIFIED

FRAME AS 
SPECIFIED

DOOR AS 
SPECIFIED

CONT. 
SEALANT

EXISTING 
WALL

WOOD FRAME

CONT. 
SEALANT

1 INT.WOOD JAMB DETAIL
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" 2 HM JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3
A903

2
A903

REDIRECT THE 
PIPE ON 
DIAGONAL AT 
THE CORNER

ALIGN LANDING WITH 
EXISTING BRICK SILL 
HEIGHT

CONCRETE LANDING 
FLUSH WITH INTERIOR 
FLOOR LEVEL 

LANDING UP

PLANTER WITH STEEL EDGING ALL 
AROUND AND PAINTED BLACK

7"

6"
 H

EI
G

H
T 

M
AX

ALIGN

4
A903

DOOR 
NUMBER DOOR SIZE FRAMECONST. TYPE FINISH TYPE HDWR GROUPLOCATION

ND-1
ND-2
ND-3

2ND FLOOR
1ST FLOOR 3'-0" X 7'-0"

2'-8" X 7'-0"
PT

PT
HM HM
WD WD

2
1

2ND FLOOR 2'-8" X 7'-0"
PT

HM HM 2
PTWD WD 23'-0" X 7'-0"1ST FLOORND-4

1. DOORS THAT ARE NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.
FIELD VERIFY ALL OPENINGS, DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AFFECTING WORK PRIOR 
TO ORDERING AND/OR INSTALLING 
2. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE CAULKED (ALL EDGES) W/ SILICONE SEALANT TO MATCH 
WINDOW COLOR.
3. UNLATCHING FORCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 LBS. IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
4. THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HGT. AND SHALL HAVE BEVELED SIDES THAT 
SLOPE 1:2 MAXIMUM.
5. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF A KEY OR 
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
6. ALL DOORS TO BE SELF CLOSING U.N.O.

WINDOW 
NUMBER WINDOW SIZE GLASS TYPEMATERIAL FINISH TYPELOCATION

WD
WD
WD
WD
WD
WD

PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT
PT

PT
PT
PT

WD

WD
WD

W0-1
W0-2
W0-3
W0-4
W1-2
W1-3
W1-4
W1-5

W1-1
W2-1
W2-2
W2-3
W3-1

BASEMENT
BASEMENT
BASEMENT
BASEMENT
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR

1ST FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
2ND FLOOR
LOFT FLOOR

3'-1" X 5'-2"
3'-10" X 5'-2"
4'-9" X 5'-2"
2'-10" X 5'-2"
10'-3" X 7'-3"
3'-1" X 5'-2"
2'-10" X 5'-2"
4'-9" X 5'-2"

2'-0" X 4'-8"
3'-1" X 5'-2"
2'-10" X 5'-2"
2'-9" X 5'-2"
2'-7" X 5'-2"

WD

WD
WD
WD

PT
PT

SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG

SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG
SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG

W1-6 1ST FLOOR 2'-0" X 5'-2" PTWD SINGLE GLAZED DBL HUNG

WINDOW TYPE

DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
SEE ELEVATION ON 4/A903
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG
DOUBLE HUNG

1
A903 PAINTED WOOD 

FRAME 

PAINTED WOOD 
SASH

PAINTED WOOD 
BRICK MOLD

HARDWARE SET HINGES CLOSER LEVER

2

1 Harney Hardware 
Universal, UL 10C, ANSI
Grade 1, Spring 1-4
DC8900DU

Harney Hardware
Lock Lever, Entry, Reversible, SAT
Style Handle, Schlage "SC 4", UL
10C, ANSI Grade 2
86525

NOTES

1HOUR RATED

Harney Hardware
Hinge, Standard Weight, Ball 
Bearing, 4 1/2" X 4 1/2"
HHFBB17910B

Harney Hardware
Lock Lever, Privacy,
Reversible, SAT Style Handle,
UL 10C, ANSI Grade 2
86528

Harney Hardware 
Universal, UL 10C, ANSI
Grade 1, Spring 1-4
DC8900DU

Harney Hardware
Hinge, Standard Weight, Ball 
Bearing, 4 1/2" X 4 1/2"
HHFBB17910B

1" MULLION

SINGLE GLAZED  

MUNTIN  

WINDOW LOWER 
JAMP (LJ)

EXISTING 
BRICK 

WOOD TRIM TO MATCH 
WITH EXISTING ADJACENT 
DOOR TRIM

EXISTING 
STRUCTURE

EXISTING SILL 
TO BE FLUSH 
WITH 
CONCRETE 
RAMP

TIE

EXISTING BRICK 
TO REMAIN

WOOD BLOCKING

WALL SHEATHING

5/8" GREENBOARD TO 
ALIGN WITH ADJACENT 
PLASTER MUD SMOOTH 
ACROSS ENTIRE AREA 
BELOW WINDOW

NEW WINDOW

3" BATT INSULATION

STEEL STUD

1/2" GWB ON 
FURRING TO 
MATCH EXISTING 
INTERIOR 
CONSTRUCTION

WOOD PANEL TO 
MATCH WITH 
EXISTING 
ADJACENT DOORS

WOOD BLOCKING

5/8" GWB ON 
FURRING TO MATCH 
EXISTING INTERIOR 
CONSTRUCTION

INTERIOR FLOOR 
LINE

EXISTING ARCHED 
BRICK

TRANSOM

EXISTING BRICK

EXISTING SILL 
TO BE FLUSH 
WITH 
CONCRETE 
RAMP

1/2" GWB ON 
FURRING TO 
MATCH EXISTING 
INTERIOR 
CONSTRUCTION

INTERIOR 
FLOOR LINE

EXISTING ARCHED 
BRICK

TRANSOM

THRESHOLD

NEW DOOR

A903
1

EXISTING BRICK

DOOR HEADER
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CONSULTANTS

DWG No:

SEAL & SIGNATURE

PROJECT

SUBMISSIONS

Date Description

04.30.2020 PERMIT SET

MEP:
CHRISTIE DESIGN GROUP
912 THAYER AVE, STE 300, 
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
OFFICE: (301)608-0005

STRUCTURAL: 
STRUCTURA INC. 
12358 Parklawn Drive, Suite #140
North Bethesda, MD, 20852
(301) 987-9234
Caitlin Mueller, PE
cmueller@structura-inc.com
240.477.1882

PROJECT No.: 1123.00

WALL PARTITION SCHEDULE,
HARDWARE SCHEDULE AND

DETAILS

ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS
AT 2805 M ST, NW

2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 2007

A903

2805 BOND ST. EQUITIES, LLC
BRIAN FRIEDMAN
2805 M STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20007
202-271-4200

WINDOW DETAILS

EXTERIOR DOOR ELEVATION

HARDWARE SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULEPARTITION TYPES

DOOR TYPES

DOOR FRAMES

DOOR DETAILS

GENERAL NOTES - DOOR & HDWR

WINDOW SCHEDULE

WINDOW SECTIONS
NOTE: GC TO FIELD VERIFY THE NEW WINDOW OPENINGS BEFORE PURCHASING ANY MATERIALS.

1 1/2" = 1'-0"A903
1 SINGLE GLAZED MULLION SECTION

3/4" = 1'-0"A903
2 FRONT WINDOW MOLD DETAIL

3/4" = 1'-0"A903
3 FRONT WINDOW DETAIL

3/4" = 1'-0"A903
4 FRONT NEW DOOR DETAIL
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